
CORRIGENDUM - 04

Name of Project: Uttarakhand Health Systems Development Project [UKHSDP]

Name of Implementing Agency : Uttarakhand Health and Family Welfare Society [UKHFWS]
Dandalokhand  P.O. Gujrara, Sahastradhara Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand through its authorized
Procurement Agent HLL Lifecare Ltd, #26/4, Tambaram-Velachery Main Road, Pallikaranai,
Chennai – 600 100, Tamilnadu, India

Description of Goods/Name of the Work: Setting up of 10 Bedded ICU including supply,
installation, commissioning and maintenance of equipment and related services including minor
works at District Hospital, Udham Singh Nagar as part of covid-19 emergency response

E Tender/Bid No. : 08/NCB/UKHSDP/JLN/ICU/HLL/HCD/2020-21 dated 17.09.2020
Procurement Ref No. IN-UKHFWS-19011-GO-RFB
ICB/NCB :NCB

With reference to our Bid No. 08/NCB/UKHSDP/JLN/ICU/HLL/HCD/2020-21 dated
17.09.2020 uploaded on website https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app for Setting up of 10 Bedded
ICU including supply, installation, commissioning and maintenance of equipment and related
services including minor works at District Hospital, Udham Singh Nagar as part of covid-19
emergency response. The following amendment is issued as below:-

Sl.
No.

Clause No.
ITB/GCC/

SCC/Forms
As existing As amended

2 SECTION
III, 1.1( a)

If the Bidder is a manufacturer/Non
Manufacturer:

(a) Financial Capability The Bidder shall
furnish documentary evidence that it
meets the following financial
requirement(s): \ Minimum average
annual turnover of INR 21 Crore for
Manufacturer/Non Manufacturer Bidder
within the last five years (2014-2015 to
2018- 2019). Document Required:
Certified copy from Charted Accountant
(Audited Balance Sheet Copies) for the
last 5 years (2014-2015 to 2018-2019). If
a JV, then the Lead partner shall have
atleast 50% of the average annual
turnover and remaining 50% among the
member partners

If the Bidder is a manufacturer/Non
Manufacturer:

(a) Financial Capability The Bidder shall
furnish documentary evidence that it meets
the following financial requirement(s): \
Minimum average annual turnover of INR
5.25 Crore for Manufacturer/Non
Manufacturer Bidder within the last five
years (2014-2015 to 2018- 2019).
Document Required: Certified copy from
Charted Accountant (Audited Balance
Sheet Copies) for the last 5 years (2014-
2015 to 2018-2019). If a JV, then the Lead
partner shall have atleast 50% of the
average annual turnover and remaining
50% among the member partners

All other terms & conditions shall remain same.

DATE: 12.10.2020 DEPUTY VICE PRESIEDNT (HCD)


